
Basin Commission Contacts  

Basin Environmental Improvement Project Commission– Jon Cantamessa, Chair 
Allan, Chief; Coeur d’Alene Tribe � 208-686-5803 FAX: 208-686-8813 chief@cdatribe-nsn.gov.
Buell, Jack; Benewah County Commissioner � 208-245-3274 FAX: 208-245-4364  jreynolds@benewahcounty.org
Cantamessa, John; Shoshone Cty Commissioner � 208-752-3331 FAX: 208-753-2711 bocc@co.shoshone.id.us
Currie, Rick; Kootenai Cty Commissioner � 208-446-1604 FAX: 208-446-1609 rcurrie@kcgov.us
Hardesty, Toni; State of Idaho � 208-373-0240 FAX: 208-373-0417 toni.hardesty@deq.idaho.gov
Harwood, Terry; BEIPC Executive Director � 208-783-2528 FAX: 208-783-4561 terry.harwood@deq.idaho.gov
Pfeifer; Grant, State of Washington  � 509-329-3516 FAX: 509-329-3529 gpfe461@ecy.wa.gov
McLerran., Dennis J., EPA Region 10 Admn. � 206-553-1234 FAX: 206-553-1809 mclerran.dennis@epa.gov
BEIPC Staff 
DeLange, Jeri; BEIPC � 208-783-2548 FAX: 208-783-4561 jeri.delange@deq.idaho.gov
George, Dave; WA Dept. of Ecology � 509-329-3520 FAX: 509-329-3572 cgeo461@ecy.wa.gov
Hanson, Rob; IDEQ � 208-373-0290 FAX: 208-373-0154 rob.hanson@deq.idaho.gov
Moreen, Ed; EPA Coeur d’Alene Basin Rep. � 208-664-4588 FAX: 208-664-5829 moreen.ed@epa.gov
Stevens, Rebecca; Coeur d’Alene Tribe � 208-667-5772 FAX: 208-667-0919 rstevens@cdatribe-nsn.gov
Technical Leadership Group (TLG) – Rebecca Stevens, Chair    
Adams, Bill; EPA Region 10 � 206-553-2806 FAX: 206-553-0124 adams.bill@epa.gov
Addy, Mark; NRCS � 208-762-4939 x106 FAX: 208-762-9859 mark.addy@usda.gov
Brewer, Lloyd; City of Spokane � 509-625-6968 FAX: 509-625-6537 lbrewer@spokanecity.org
Box, Steve; U.S. Geological Survey � 509-368-3106 FAX: 509-368-3199 sbox@usgs.gov
Clark, Greg; U.S. Geological Survey � 208-387-1324 FAX: 208-387-1372 gmclark@usgs.gov
Connolly, Randy; Spokane Tribe � 509-626-4425 FAX: 509-626-9600 connolly@spokanetribe.com
Dailey, Anne; EPA Region 10 � 206-553-2110 FAX: 206-553-0124 dailey.anne@epa.gov
Davidson, Toni; U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service � 509-893-8034 FAX: 509-891-6748 toni_davidson@fws.gov
Flagor, Bob; NRCS. � 208-762-4939 FAX: 208-762-9859 robert.flagor@usda.gov
Gentry, Dean; Benewah County � 208-245-2477 dgg@smgazette.com
George, Dave; WA Dept. of Ecology � 509-329-3520 FAX: 509-329-3572 cgeo461@ecy.wa.gov
Hardy, Rogers; Benewah County � 208-691-3095 rogershardy@aol.com
Helmich, Bryan; ID Dept. of Fish & Game � 208-769-1414 FAX: 208-769-1418 bhelmich@idfg.idaho.gov
Hicks, Kenny; Shoshone County � 208-512-2356 FAX: 208-556-0135 kehicks@suddenlink.net
Hugo, Carrie; ID Dept. of Fish & Game � 208-689-3453 FAX: 208-769-1418 cchalcraft@idfg.idaho.gov
Johnson, Jeff; U.S. Forest Service � 208-765-7442 FAX: 208-765-7307 jkjohnson@fs.fed.us
Kirkpatrick, Bob; U.S. Forest Service � 406-329-3307 FAX: 406-329-3198 bkirkpatrick@fs.fed.us
Kirschner, Fred; Spokane Tribe � 509-924-0184 fredk@aeseinc.com
Lindsay, Robert; Spokane County Utilities Office � 509-477-7259 FAX: 509-477-4715  rlindsay@spokanecounty.org 
Meyer, Dan; IDEQ � 208-783-5781 FAX: 208-783-4561 dan.meyer@ideq.idaho.gov
Perfect, John; Idaho Transportation Dept. � 208-772-1224 FAX: 208-772-1203 john.perfect@itd.idaho.gov
Raskell, Sandra; Coeur d’Alene Tribe � 208-667-5772 FAX: 208-667-0919 sraskell@cdatribe-nsn.gov
Rothrock, Glen; IDEQ � 208-666-4623 FAX: 208-769-1404 glen.rothrock@deq.idaho.gov
Rust, Bill; Shoshone County � 208-556-8020 wcrust@icebridge.net
Sheppard, Clyde; Kootenai County � 208-773-9116 FAX: 208-773-0162 rustyshep@roadrunner.com
Spears, Brian; U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service � 509-893-8032 FAX: 509-891-6748 brian_spears@fws.gov
Stevens, Rebecca; Coeur d’Alene Tribe � 208-667-5772 FAX: 208-667-0919 rstevens@cdatribe-nsn.gov
Stevenson, Mike; Bureau of Land Management � 208-769-5024 FAX: 208-769-5050 mike_stevenson@blm.gov
Taylor, Greg; ID Dept. of Water Resources � 208-762-2805 FAX: 208-762-2819  greg.taylor@idwr.idaho.gov
Werner, Terry; City of Post Falls � 208-773-1438 FAX: 208-773-0311 twerner@postfallsidaho.org
Zion, Rod; U.S. Army Corps of Engineers � 208-667-7025 X30 FAX: 208-765-6140 rodney.e.zion@usace.army.mil
TLG Project Focus Team (PFT) Leads 
Communications – Jeri DeLange � 208-783-2548 FAX: 208-783-4561 jeri.delange@deq.idaho.gov
Human Health/Residential – Rob Hanson � 208-373-0290 FAX: 208-373-0417 rhanson@deq.idaho.gov
Lower Basin – Rebecca Stevens � 208-667-5772 FAX: 208-667-0919 rstevens@cdatribe-nsn.gov
Repository – Andy Mork, lead � 208-373-0141 FAX: 208-373-0154 andy.mork@deq.idaho.gov
Repository – Ed Moreen, vice lead � 208-664-4588 FAX: 208-664-5829 moreen.ed@epa.gov
Upper Basin – Bill Adams � 206-553-2806 FAX: 206-553-0124 adams.bill@epa.gov



Citizens Coordinating Council – Jerry Boyd, Chair 
Jerry Boyd � 509-455-6000 jerry.boyd@painhamblen.com 

 
 


